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LIGA TERRITORIAL BENJAMIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 10/11/2018 - 7/4/2019

Prueba 49 Masc., 800m Libre 12 años
07/04/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

1. CANO GONZALEZ, Guillermo 07 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 11:32.87 262 50,00
100m: 300m: 4:17.74 1:28.65 500m: 7:13.80 1:27.49 700m: 10:11.52 1:28.13
200m: 2:49.09 400m: 5:46.31 1:28.57 600m: 8:43.39 1:29.59 800m: 11:32.87 1:21.35

2. RODRIGUEZ FERNANDEZ, Aitor 07 C.D. Coyanza-Natacion 12:19.15 215 48,00
100m: 1:27.74 1:27.74 300m: 4:36.49 1:35.47 500m: 7:45.87 1:34.19 700m: 10:52.96 1:32.12
200m: 3:01.02 1:33.28 400m: 6:11.68 1:35.19 600m: 9:20.84 1:34.97 800m: 12:19.15 1:26.19

3. DELGADO SANCHEZ, Manuel 07 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 12:26.20 209 46,00
100m: 1:33.52 1:33.52 300m: 4:48.30 1:36.70 500m: 7:58.14 1:34.15 700m: 11:06.19 1:33.38
200m: 3:11.60 1:38.08 400m: 6:23.99 1:35.69 600m: 9:32.81 1:34.67 800m: 12:26.20 1:20.01

4. SANCHEZ GUTIERREZ, Danel 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 12:45.71 194 45,00
100m: 1:27.27 1:27.27 300m: 4:41.71 1:38.75 500m: 7:59.02 1:37.94 700m: 11:11.36 1:35.62
200m: 3:02.96 1:35.69 400m: 6:21.08 1:39.37 600m: 9:35.74 1:36.72 800m: 12:45.71 1:34.35

5. SERRANO CAÑAS, Angel 07 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 12:58.25 184 44,00
100m: 1:31.09 1:31.09 300m: 4:45.06 1:37.58 500m: 8:03.59 1:39.02 700m: 11:23.61 1:41.64
200m: 3:07.48 1:36.39 400m: 6:24.57 1:39.51 600m: 9:41.97 1:38.38 800m: 12:58.25 1:34.64

6. GARCIA RODRIGUEZ, Alejandro 07 C.N. Riavall 13:05.65 179 43,00
100m: 1:29.91 1:29.91 300m: 4:45.59 1:38.22 500m: 8:06.68 1:41.61 700m: 11:31.96 1:42.91
200m: 3:07.37 1:37.46 400m: 6:25.07 1:39.48 600m: 9:49.05 1:42.37 800m: 13:05.65 1:33.69

7. SERRADOR RODRIGUEZ, Nicolas 07 Club Tritor - Triatlon Tordesi 13:05.86 179 42,00
100m: 1:33.82 1:33.82 300m: 4:54.41 1:39.82 500m: 8:18.26 1:43.96 700m: 11:36.19 1:37.22
200m: 3:14.59 1:40.77 400m: 6:34.30 1:39.89 600m: 9:58.97 1:40.71 800m: 13:05.86 1:29.67

8. MARCOS GARCIA, Dario 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 13:13.22 174 41,00
100m: 1:35.46 1:35.46 300m: 4:57.34 1:42.06 500m: 8:25.22 1:44.57 700m: 11:43.21 1:33.08
200m: 3:15.28 1:39.82 400m: 6:40.65 1:43.31 600m: 10:10.13 1:44.91 800m: 13:13.22 1:30.01

9. UÑA BARRIO, Marcos 07 Club Benavente Natacion 13:15.80 172 40,00
100m: 1:29.04 1:29.04 300m: 4:51.64 1:41.07 500m: 8:12.64 1:39.82 700m: 11:35.76 1:42.00
200m: 3:10.57 1:41.53 400m: 6:32.82 1:41.18 600m: 9:53.76 1:41.12 800m: 13:15.80 1:40.04

10. LOPEZ GARCIA, Alvaro 07 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 13:29.42 164 39,00
100m: 1:54.02 1:54.02 300m: 4:59.22 1:43.12 500m: 8:26.19 1:43.77 700m: 11:51.30 1:42.78
200m: 3:16.10 1:22.08 400m: 6:42.42 1:43.20 600m: 10:08.52 1:42.33 800m: 13:29.42 1:38.12

11. GONZALEZ ARAGON, Eneko 07 C.N. Palencia 13:38.64 158 38,00
100m: 1:33.21 1:33.21 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:13.75 1:40.54 400m: 6:41.26 600m: 800m: 13:38.64

12. ALONSO BARRIO, Samuel 07 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 13:41.62 157 37,00
100m: 1:35.81 1:35.81 300m: 5:04.85 1:45.33 500m: 8:36.03 1:45.89 700m: 12:04.47 1:44.69
200m: 3:19.52 1:43.71 400m: 6:50.14 1:45.29 600m: 10:19.78 1:43.75 800m: 13:41.62 1:37.15

13. MARTINEZ CORDERO, Bruno 07 C.N. Astorga 13:50.65 152 36,00
100m: 1:35.82 1:35.82 300m: 5:06.69 1:44.85 500m: 8:38.36 1:45.85 700m: 12:09.81 1:45.85
200m: 3:21.84 1:46.02 400m: 6:52.51 1:45.82 600m: 10:23.96 1:45.60 800m: 13:50.65 1:40.84

14. ARIJA SOTO, Carlos 07 C.N. Palencia 13:58.27 148 35,00
100m: 1:34.21 1:34.21 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:17.22 1:43.01 400m: 6:51.13 600m: 800m: 13:58.27

15. MORAL GUTIERREZ, Francisco Javier 07 C.N.Castilla Zamora 14:02.32 145 34,00
100m: 1:27.40 1:27.40 300m: 4:56.24 1:50.24 500m: 8:30.47 1:45.68 700m: 12:20.52 1:57.55
200m: 3:06.00 1:38.60 400m: 6:44.79 1:48.55 600m: 10:22.97 1:52.50 800m: 14:02.32 1:41.80

16. SEGOVIA MORENO, Mario 07 C.N. Parquesol 14:15.20 139 33,00
100m: 1:37.27 1:37.27 300m: 5:12.63 1:48.49 500m: 8:51.47 1:48.25 700m: 12:29.75 1:50.97
200m: 3:24.14 1:46.87 400m: 7:03.22 1:50.59 600m: 10:38.78 1:47.31 800m: 14:15.20 1:45.45

17. GALLEGO MUÑIZ, Mario 07 C.N. Parquesol 14:17.34 138 32,00
100m: 1:34.28 1:34.28 300m: 5:08.08 1:48.86 500m: 8:51.14 1:52.14 700m: 12:36.57 1:54.35
200m: 3:19.22 1:44.94 400m: 6:59.00 1:50.92 600m: 10:42.22 1:51.08 800m: 14:17.34 1:40.77

18. CASADO RODRIGUEZ, Fernando 07 Club Benavente Natacion 14:24.80 134 31,00
100m: 1:41.28 1:41.28 300m: 5:27.02 1:53.99 500m: 9:05.73 1:50.71 700m: 12:49.11 1:50.72
200m: 3:33.03 1:51.75 400m: 7:15.02 1:48.00 600m: 10:58.39 1:52.66 800m: 14:24.80 1:35.69

19. GOMEZ GALLEGO, Hugo 07 Cd Acuatico Leon 14:25.14 134 30,00
100m: 1:37.27 1:37.27 300m: 5:09.03 1:46.28 500m: 8:49.93 1:50.84 700m: 12:38.46 1:55.45
200m: 3:22.75 1:45.48 400m: 6:59.09 1:50.06 600m: 10:43.01 1:53.08 800m: 14:25.14 1:46.68

20. VALLE SANCHEZ, Nicolas 07 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 14:37.59 128 29,00
100m: 1:39.62 1:39.62 300m: 5:28.71 1:58.51 500m: 9:14.32 1:54.81 700m: 12:56.53 1:48.70
200m: 3:30.20 1:50.58 400m: 7:19.51 1:50.80 600m: 11:07.83 1:53.51 800m: 14:37.59 1:41.06

21. SOMOZA BLANCO, Iker 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 14:43.40 126 28,00
100m: 1:43.65 1:43.65 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:36.09 1:52.44 400m: 7:21.46 600m: 800m: 14:43.40
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LIGA TERRITORIAL BENJAMIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 10/11/2018 - 7/4/2019

Prueba 49, Masc., 800m Libre, 12 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

22. HUETE MARTIN, Pablo 07 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 14:58.15 120 27,00
100m: 1:35.84 1:35.84 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:26.28 1:50.44 400m: 7:16.85 600m: 800m: 14:58.15

23. FERNANDEZ HERREROS, Raul 07 Cd Acuatico Leon 15:54.48 100 26,00
100m: 1:46.49 1:46.49 300m: 5:48.03 2:02.99 500m: 9:56.10 2:05.41 700m:
200m: 3:45.04 1:58.55 400m: 7:50.69 2:02.66 600m: 12:04.07 2:07.97 800m: 15:54.48
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LIGA TERRITORIAL BENJAMIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 10/11/2018 - 7/4/2019

Prueba 50 Fem., 800m Libre 11 años
07/04/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

1. MANTECON RUIZ-SANTAQUITERIA, Yael 08 C.N. Astorga 11:26.12 340 50,00
100m: 1:17.72 1:17.72 300m: 4:12.42 1:27.84 500m: 7:08.49 1:27.80 700m: 10:03.14 1:27.20
200m: 2:44.58 1:26.86 400m: 5:40.69 1:28.27 600m: 8:35.94 1:27.45 800m: 11:26.12 1:22.98

2. PINEDA LOPEZ, Nayara 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 11:30.07 335 48,00
100m: 1:20.51 1:20.51 300m: 4:13.61 1:27.05 500m: 7:09.27 1:27.65 700m: 10:05.37 1:27.72
200m: 2:46.56 1:26.05 400m: 5:41.62 1:28.01 600m: 8:37.65 1:28.38 800m: 11:30.07 1:24.70

3. FERNANDEZ YUSTE, Adriana 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 12:23.03 268 46,00
100m: 1:28.26 1:28.26 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:00.57 1:32.31 400m: 6:09.83 600m: 800m: 12:23.03

4. NIKOLAEVA DIMITROVA, Victoria 08 C.N. Parquesol 12:23.68 267 45,00
100m: 1:25.15 1:25.15 300m: 4:32.27 1:34.41 500m: 7:41.29 1:34.77 700m: 10:53.07 1:35.67
200m: 2:57.86 1:32.71 400m: 6:06.52 1:34.25 600m: 9:17.40 1:36.11 800m: 12:23.68 1:30.61

5. PASTOR CUEVAS, Sofia 08 C.N. Astorga 12:24.00 267 44,00
100m: 1:29.25 1:29.25 300m: 4:40.18 1:37.72 500m: 7:49.44 1:34.80 700m: 11:03.10 1:35.27
200m: 3:02.46 1:33.21 400m: 6:14.64 1:34.46 600m: 9:27.83 1:38.39 800m: 12:24.00 1:20.90

6. GONZALEZ ARAUZO, Natalia 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 12:26.54 264 43,00
100m: 1:31.43 1:31.43 300m: 4:42.09 1:35.65 500m: 7:50.67 1:33.45 700m: 10:58.03 1:34.65
200m: 3:06.44 1:35.01 400m: 6:17.22 1:35.13 600m: 9:23.38 1:32.71 800m: 12:26.54 1:28.51

7. CECILIA GARCÍA, Daniela 08 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 12:35.89 255 42,00
100m: 1:22.64 1:22.64 300m: 4:36.14 1:36.99 500m: 7:51.01 1:37.50 700m: 11:40.00 2:12.53
200m: 2:59.15 1:36.51 400m: 6:13.51 1:37.37 600m: 9:27.47 1:36.46 800m: 12:35.89 55.89

8. CASTAÑO CASTAÑEIRA, Paula 08 Cd Acuatico Leon 12:44.80 246 41,00
100m: 300m: 4:46.18 1:37.06 500m: 8:02.36 1:37.39 700m: 11:15.81 1:35.65
200m: 3:09.12 400m: 6:24.97 1:38.79 600m: 9:40.16 1:37.80 800m: 12:44.80 1:28.99

9. GARCIA CALVO, Irene 08 C.D. Natacion Medinense 12:59.26 232 40,00
100m: 1:26.79 1:26.79 300m: 4:42.91 1:37.71 500m: 8:00.49 1:39.99 700m: 11:24.51 1:40.37
200m: 3:05.20 1:38.41 400m: 6:20.50 1:37.59 600m: 9:44.14 1:43.65 800m: 12:59.26 1:34.75

10. NOGUERAS GONZALEZ, Claudia 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 13:02.16 230 39,00
100m: 1:29.13 1:29.13 300m: 4:48.49 1:40.07 500m: 8:10.61 1:41.67 700m: 11:32.07 1:40.95
200m: 3:08.42 1:39.29 400m: 6:28.94 1:40.45 600m: 9:51.12 1:40.51 800m: 13:02.16 1:30.09

11. PEÑATO VELEZ, Maria 08 Club Tritor - Triatlon Tordesi 13:18.63 216 38,00
100m: 1:30.75 1:30.75 300m: 4:54.20 1:42.87 500m: 8:20.63 1:43.18 700m: 11:43.84 1:39.94
200m: 3:11.33 1:40.58 400m: 6:37.45 1:43.25 600m: 10:03.90 1:43.27 800m: 13:18.63 1:34.79

12. CALVO HUIDOBRO, Celia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 13:20.96 214 37,00
100m: 1:37.76 1:37.76 300m: 5:05.60 1:44.08 500m: 8:32.78 1:43.66 700m: 11:50.69 1:38.64
200m: 3:21.52 1:43.76 400m: 6:49.12 1:43.52 600m: 10:12.05 1:39.27 800m: 13:20.96 1:30.27

13. RUBIO CRESPO, Andrea 08 C.N. Palencia 13:22.13 213 36,00
100m: 1:34.60 1:34.60 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:18.25 1:43.65 400m: 6:43.33 600m: 800m: 13:22.13

14. LLORENTE MINGUEZ, Elena 08 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 13:23.23 212 35,00
100m: 1:36.19 1:36.19 300m: 5:03.46 1:42.97 500m: 8:31.40 1:43.69 700m: 11:52.87 1:39.60
200m: 3:20.49 1:44.30 400m: 6:47.71 1:44.25 600m: 10:13.27 1:41.87 800m: 13:23.23 1:30.36

15. PASCUAL ALONSO, Sarah 08 C.N. Palencia 13:24.45 211 34,00
100m: 1:33.41 1:33.41 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:14.34 1:40.93 400m: 6:41.55 600m: 800m: 13:24.45

16. GARCIA VIDAL, Candela 08 C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada 13:31.76 205 33,00
100m: 1:31.69 1:31.69 300m: 4:52.51 1:42.49 500m: 8:24.02 1:47.34 700m: 11:53.83 51.92
200m: 3:10.02 1:38.33 400m: 6:36.68 1:44.17 600m: 11:01.91 2:37.89 800m: 13:31.76 1:37.93

17. CONDÉS ACOSTA, Leire 08 C.N. Campo 13:52.09 191 32,00
100m: 1:35.72 1:35.72 300m: 5:07.32 1:45.61 500m: 8:41.57 1:48.04 700m: 12:12.19 1:43.74
200m: 3:21.71 1:45.99 400m: 6:53.53 1:46.21 600m: 10:28.45 1:46.88 800m: 13:52.09 1:39.90

18. MARTIN GONZALEZ, Irene 08 Club Tritor - Triatlon Tordesi 13:59.27 186 31,00
100m: 1:37.05 1:37.05 300m: 5:04.81 1:43.77 500m: 8:39.34 1:46.78 700m: 12:15.80 1:47.83
200m: 3:21.04 1:43.99 400m: 6:52.56 1:47.75 600m: 10:27.97 1:48.63 800m: 13:59.27 1:43.47

19. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Marta 08 C.D. Natacion Medinense 14:03.37 183 30,00
100m: 1:35.54 1:35.54 300m: 5:07.01 1:46.91 500m: 8:44.24 1:49.67 700m: 12:22.07 1:48.72
200m: 3:20.10 1:44.56 400m: 6:54.57 1:47.56 600m: 10:33.35 1:49.11 800m: 14:03.37 1:41.30

20. GEORGIEVA VELEVA, Nikol 08 C.D.N. Zamora 14:10.59 178 29,00
100m: 1:33.66 1:33.66 300m: 500m: 8:43.99 1:46.93 700m: 12:28.43 1:46.76
200m: 3:19.13 1:45.47 400m: 6:57.06 600m: 10:41.67 1:57.68 800m: 14:10.59 1:42.16

21. RODRIGUEZ RUIZ, Leyre 08 S.D. La Venatoria 14:12.95 177 28,00
100m: 1:36.77 1:36.77 300m: 5:14.07 1:49.82 500m: 8:53.71 1:47.29 700m: 12:30.87 1:46.78
200m: 3:24.25 1:47.48 400m: 7:06.42 1:52.35 600m: 10:44.09 1:50.38 800m: 14:12.95 1:42.08
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LIGA TERRITORIAL BENJAMIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 10/11/2018 - 7/4/2019

Prueba 50, Fem., 800m Libre, 11 años

Clasificación AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

22. VICENTE ALFONSO, Lucia 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 14:39.38 161 27,00
100m: 1:47.50 1:47.50 300m: 5:30.54 1:52.22 500m: 9:18.10 1:56.38 700m: 12:56.77 1:46.17
200m: 3:38.32 1:50.82 400m: 7:21.72 1:51.18 600m: 11:10.60 1:52.50 800m: 14:39.38 1:42.61

23. MELON VELASCO, Valeria 08 S.D. La Venatoria 14:40.25 161 26,00
100m: 1:39.46 1:39.46 300m: 5:19.75 1:50.93 500m: 9:07.88 1:52.94 700m: 12:54.54 1:53.31
200m: 3:28.82 1:49.36 400m: 7:14.94 1:55.19 600m: 11:01.23 1:53.35 800m: 14:40.25 1:45.71

24. RODRIGUEZ GRANDE, Jimena 08 C.N. Abulense 14:47.13 157 25,00
100m: 1:43.30 1:43.30 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:33.24 1:49.94 400m: 7:21.90 600m: 800m: 14:47.13

25. BARRERO FERNANDEZ, Ursula 08 Club Benavente Natacion 14:59.00 151 24,00
100m: 1:55.09 1:55.09 300m: 5:41.52 1:55.22 500m: 9:26.14 1:54.12 700m: 13:17.17 1:57.84
200m: 3:46.30 1:51.21 400m: 7:32.02 1:50.50 600m: 11:19.33 1:53.19 800m: 14:59.00 1:41.83

26. BURGOS RODRIGUEZ, Daniela 08 C.D. Arete 14:59.92 151 23,00
100m: 1:53.49 1:53.49 300m: 5:49.25 1:57.24 500m: 9:34.83 1:51.80 700m: 13:15.69 1:50.45
200m: 3:52.01 1:58.52 400m: 7:43.03 1:53.78 600m: 11:25.24 1:50.41 800m: 14:59.92 1:44.23

27. MARTIN GONZALO, Vega 08 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 15:14.26 144 22,00
100m: 1:49.65 1:49.65 300m: 5:41.55 1:55.54 500m: 9:32.44 1:54.52 700m: 13:25.19 1:55.47
200m: 3:46.01 1:56.36 400m: 7:37.92 1:56.37 600m: 11:29.72 1:57.28 800m: 15:14.26 1:49.07

28. VELASCO GARCIA, Victoria 08 Club Benavente Natacion 15:20.02 141 21,00
100m: 1:46.02 1:46.02 300m: 5:38.39 1:56.06 500m: 9:31.92 1:57.56 700m: 13:29.55 1:58.69
200m: 3:42.33 1:56.31 400m: 7:34.36 1:55.97 600m: 11:30.86 1:58.94 800m: 15:20.02 1:50.47

29. LUCAS PÉREZ, Vega 08 C.D. Natacion Calle 4 15:24.22 139 20,00
100m: 1:49.88 1:49.88 300m: 5:43.92 1:56.63 500m: 9:36.92 1:57.05 700m: 11:33.32
200m: 3:47.29 1:57.41 400m: 7:39.87 1:55.95 600m: 11:34.90 1:57.98 800m: 15:24.22 3:50.90

30. MARTINEZ CANTERO, Noa 08 C.N. Leon 15:25.89 138 19,00
100m: 1:48.59 1:48.59 300m: 5:45.89 2:00.37 500m: 9:39.55 1:55.60 700m: 13:35.97 1:54.58
200m: 3:45.52 1:56.93 400m: 7:43.95 1:58.06 600m: 11:41.39 2:01.84 800m: 15:25.89 1:49.92

31. GONZALEZ SERNA, Irati 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 15:27.58 137 18,00
100m: 1:44.74 1:44.74 300m: 5:41.25 1:59.69 500m: 9:43.75 2:02.23 700m: 13:38.95
200m: 3:41.56 1:56.82 400m: 7:41.52 2:00.27 600m: 800m: 15:27.58 1:48.63

32. BENITO LÓPEZ, Lucía 08 C.D. Arete 15:51.60 127 17,00
100m: 1:54.50 1:54.50 300m: 5:51.99 1:59.39 500m: 9:57.52 2:03.52 700m: 13:57.52 58.96
200m: 3:52.60 1:58.10 400m: 7:54.00 2:02.01 600m: 12:58.56 3:01.04 800m: 15:51.60 1:54.08

33. MORENO MATA, Angela 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 15:57.11 125 16,00
100m: 1:40.98 1:40.98 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 3:36.11 1:55.13 400m: 7:01.59 600m: 800m: 15:57.11

34. SASTRE SEGOVIA, Sofia 08 C.N. Abulense 16:17.20 118 15,00
100m: 1:54.56 1:54.56 300m: 500m: 700m:
200m: 4:00.12 2:05.56 400m: 8:09.66 600m: 800m: 16:17.20

Baja enf. GALLEGO BALDONEDO, Lorena 08 C.N. Leon -
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LIGA TERRITORIAL BENJAMIN
CASTILLA Y LEON, 10/11/2018 - 7/4/2019

Prueba 51 Masc., 400m Libre 11 años
07/04/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo FINA Ptos

1. SAN JOSE GONZALEZ, Marcos 08 C.N. Parquesol 5:46.88 229 50,00
50m: 37.41 37.41 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.00 43.59 200m: 2:48.88 300m: 4:18.34 400m: 5:46.88

2. PIÑÁN GALLEGUILLOS, David 08 Cd Acuatico Leon 5:59.68 205 48,00
50m: 39.44 39.44 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:26.67 47.23 200m: 3:00.47 300m: 4:34.12 400m: 5:59.68

3. TUNDIDOR RODRIGUEZ, Sergio 08 C.N. Astorga 6:03.67 198 46,00
50m: 37.52 37.52 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:21.24 43.72 200m: 2:55.52 300m: 4:31.92 400m: 6:03.67

4. DE BLAS RODRIGUEZ, Luis 08 C.N. Rio Adaja 6:13.38 183 45,00
50m: 40.30 40.30 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:25.59 45.29 200m: 3:01.15 300m: 400m: 6:13.38

5. PUCHE GONZALEZ, Niko 08 C.D. Natacion Medinense 6:17.28 178 44,00
50m: 42.92 42.92 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:29.77 46.85 200m: 3:07.94 300m: 4:40.37 400m: 6:17.28

6. NAHORNIUK BORETSKY, Daniel 08 C.N. Campo 6:22.14 171 43,00
50m: 41.06 41.06 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:28.13 47.07 200m: 3:07.98 300m: 4:44.45 400m: 6:22.14

7. MORCILLO ESPINOSA, Bruno 08 C.N. Parquesol 6:24.29 168 42,00
50m: 40.88 40.88 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:27.91 47.03 200m: 3:06.07 300m: 4:42.97 400m: 6:24.29

8. GARCIA DEL RIO, Mario 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 6:25.94 166 41,00
50m: 43.20 43.20 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.09 47.89 200m: 3:10.84 300m: 4:52.47 400m: 6:25.94

9. RUIZ GONZALEZ, Victor 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:26.36 165 40,00
50m: 41.52 41.52 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.25 48.73 200m: 3:10.60 300m: 4:50.91 400m: 6:26.36

10. CAMARERO GARCINUÑO, Elias 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:26.88 165 39,00
50m: 44.08 44.08 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.89 49.81 200m: 3:13.32 300m: 4:51.47 400m: 6:26.88

11. PICADO GOMEZ, Diego 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:30.87 160 38,00
50m: 45.78 45.78 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:36.01 50.23 200m: 3:17.11 300m: 4:58.81 400m: 6:30.87

12. MARTINEZ ROMERO, Javier 08 S.D. La Venatoria 6:38.51 151 37,00
50m: 43.04 43.04 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.67 47.63 200m: 3:12.01 300m: 4:56.75 400m: 6:38.51

13. ORTEGA PEREZ, Alvaro 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:40.06 149 36,00
50m: 42.24 42.24 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.01 48.77 200m: 3:13.18 300m: 4:56.41 400m: 6:40.06

14. LÓPEZ TOMILLO, Alejandro 08 C.N. Campo 6:40.82 148 35,00
50m: 41.44 41.44 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:30.47 49.03 200m: 3:14.30 300m: 4:58.01 400m: 6:40.82

15. SANTIAGO RAMOS, Adrian 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:46.21 142 34,00
50m: 44.78 44.78 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.81 50.03 200m: 3:19.63 300m: 5:05.02 400m: 6:46.21

16. SALAS ALVAREZ, Martin 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:47.80 140 33,00
50m: 43.82 43.82 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.73 49.91 200m: 3:17.52 300m: 5:02.81 400m: 6:47.80

17. NAVARRO MIGUEL, Carlos 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:52.22 136 32,00
50m: 43.08 43.08 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:34.76 51.68 200m: 3:23.78 300m: 5:11.85 400m: 6:52.22

18. ALONSO LOPEZ, Ivan R. 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 6:53.83 134 31,00
50m: 42.32 42.32 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:33.22 50.90 200m: 3:19.09 300m: 5:08.38 400m: 6:53.83

19. VALENCIANO MIGUELEZ, Hugo 08 C.N. Leon 6:55.51 133 30,00
50m: 44.59 44.59 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:36.93 52.34 200m: 3:25.00 300m: 5:15.35 400m: 6:55.51

20. BARREIRO RODILLA, Alvaro 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 6:56.48 132 29,00
50m: 45.89 45.89 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.24 52.35 200m: 3:27.17 300m: 5:06.43 400m: 6:56.48

21. MAROTO GARCIA, Jorge 08 C.N. Ciudad De Avila 7:01.96 127 28,00
50m: 43.57 43.57 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:35.77 52.20 200m: 3:24.97 300m: 400m: 7:01.96
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22. MARTÍN ENCINAS, Manuel 08 C.N. Imd - Ciudad De Segovia 7:01.97 127 27,00
50m: 45.77 45.77 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.47 52.70 200m: 3:28.08 300m: 5:14.79 400m: 7:01.97

23. SALVADOR MOLLON, Christian 08 C.D.N. Zamora 7:03.04 126 26,00
50m: 46.50 46.50 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.03 51.53 200m: 3:25.62 300m: 5:15.40 400m: 7:03.04

24. DE LAS HERAS PÉREZ, Mario 08 C.D. Arete 7:03.49 125 25,00
50m: 40.32 40.32 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:31.91 51.59 200m: 3:23.11 300m: 5:15.35 400m: 7:03.49

25. ASTUDILLO HERNANDEZ, Alvaro 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 7:04.75 124 23,50
50m: 48.08 48.08 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:42.96 54.88 200m: 3:34.48 300m: 5:24.05 400m: 7:04.75

GARCIA GARCIA, Axel 08 C.Acuatico Salamanca 7:04.75 124 23,50
50m: 48.26 48.26 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:41.94 53.68 200m: 3:34.06 300m: 5:23.96 400m: 7:04.75

27. BARRERO MARTINEZ, Hector 08 Club Benavente Natacion 7:16.49 114 22,00
50m: 50.17 50.17 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:47.89 57.72 200m: 3:46.83 300m: 5:42.80 400m: 7:16.49

28. GARCIA GRIJALBA, Samuel 08 C.D. Torrelago Wellness 7:17.07 114 21,00
50m: 47.86 47.86 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:43.01 55.15 200m: 3:34.56 300m: 5:27.30 400m: 7:17.07

29. GARCIA DIAZ, Daniel 08 Cd Acuatico Leon 7:17.84 113 20,00
50m: 50.43 50.43 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:45.87 55.44 200m: 3:36.17 300m: 5:28.56 400m: 7:17.84

30. GALLARDO PEREZ, David 08 S.D. La Venatoria 7:18.88 113 19,00
50m: 47.96 47.96 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:42.40 54.44 200m: 3:35.74 300m: 5:29.78 400m: 7:18.88

31. GALÁN VELA, Jorge 08 C.D.N. Zamora 7:20.08 112 18,00
50m: 49.33 49.33 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:49.29 59.96 200m: 3:38.43 300m: 6:34.05 400m: 7:20.08

32. ORTEGA SANTAMARÍA, Hugo 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 7:25.64 108 17,00
50m: 44.74 44.74 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:38.54 53.80 200m: 3:37.16 300m: 5:35.85 400m: 7:25.64

33. MATA PEREZ, Mario 08 C.N. Castilla-Burgos 7:25.92 107 16,00
50m: 48.37 48.37 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:43.86 55.49 200m: 3:40.34 300m: 5:37.14 400m: 7:25.92

34. REAL CORDERO, Noe 08 Club Benavente Natacion 7:29.02 105 15,00
50m: 51.99 51.99 150m: 250m: 350m:

100m: 1:49.59 57.60 200m: 3:47.09 300m: 5:40.93 400m: 7:29.02

